197.

Van:

Aan:

Cc:

Onderwerp: FW: itional information request

Datum: vrijdag 24 april 2020 12:47:35

Bijlagen: 1.7M MELT BLOWN (M) POLYPROPYLENE PRODUCTION LINE TTRI.pdf
Prioriteit: Hoog

!le onder. Betreft offerte voor tweede machine uit Taiwan.

Vraag van ASML is of wij akkoord zijn met doorgeleiding van deze offerte aan DSM.

1k zie geen bezwaar, vooral niet nu Berry Global duidelijk te kennen heeft gegeven geen interesse te hebben
in de Taiwan optie. Mochten zij besluiten te investeren in PPMB productie in NL dan willen zij opteren voor
machines van hun vaste leveranciers (uit D en V.S). nemen darabij langere levertijden dan voor lief. Eerlijk
gezegd kreeg ik gisteren in telco met Berry Global Cuijk de indruk dat zijn hun plannen wat op een lager pitje
hebben gezet.

Akkoord om offerte door te sturen aan DSM?

Ven: [ OEZEEHN IOEZEM @5 com>

Verzonden vrijdag 24 april 2020 11:59

on: OZEH) JO2SE @ik >
cc 02 D2 0o

Onderwerp: FW: additional information request
Urgentie: Hoog
*** VERTROUWELIJK ***

-'

Zie onder en bijgaand. Dit is de optie voor de 2° MB PP productielijn. Vanmorgen uitgebreid besproken met
{02 van DSM. We willen snel schakelen op deze leads, anders kan het negatieve impact hebben op
lead-times voor de machines.

Echter, we willen EZK on board hebben hierbij en niks doorzetten naar DSM zonder dat jullie hiervan op de
hoogte zijn en het e.e.a. ondersteunen.

Graag overleg hierover. Ik bel je zo weer even.

Groet,

From: 1ORZAENN 1026 -5 com>

Sent: Friday, April 24, 2020 11:53 AM

Subject: FW: additional information request

Hello-,

See attached quotation as received from TTRI. Can you please discuss with EZ if this can be released to DSM? If
yes can you please proceed accordingly?
Best regards,

From:- -@_tm.gr:gm>

Sent: Friday, April 24, 2020 5:37 PM
To:__@asml.com>
Cc:_@ttri.org.tw;--@ms39.hinet.net>

Subject: Re: additional information request

CAUTION: This message is from an external sender

Dear {10123,

Please the attached quotation.

The photos you requested are not available.

The total weight of the meltblown production line is about 8 tons.

The cooling water machine for extruder is included.
Best regards,

Taiwan Textile Research Institute

Tel: IO



Mobile: EOTZIEHI

From IORZIEN <TOR2IENN <210 conn>
To SORZIEHNN 1 ore - OUZNGINN . .t HORZNGHN @t org o HORZRGN i ors >

Date: Thu, 23 Apr 2020 20:39:19
Subject: additional information request

Deor HOZIEHN, HO2EE]

Again | would like to express my appreciation for arranging the visit the factory earlier today,
A lot of technical system installation information has been shared with us and also photos of the “1.3 meter MB
PP line” which is installed in China has been shown.
| am preparing my final report for tomorrow to be released to the Netherlands and for this | would like to
request if you can provide me:

e Photos of the 1.67 meter MB PP line which you have send to Russia. Purpose is to ensure the end—users

in the Netherlands that 1.67 m configuration is operational at customer side.

e Photo(s) of corona / charging station

e Photo(s) of fabric cutting line.

e What is the floorloading (kg / m2) of the system?

e Besides electricity, does the system require cooling water (city water?) or any other facilities not

mentioned before?
Looking forward to your feedback and official quotation,
-- The information contained in this communication and any attachments is confidential and may be privileged,
and is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is
prohibited. Unless explicitly stated otherwise in the body of this communication or the attachment thereto (if
any), the information is provided on an AS-IS basis without any express or implied warranties or liabilities. To
the extent you are relying on this information, you are doing so at your own risk. If you are not the intended
recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message and destroy all copies of this
message and any attachments. Neither the sender nor the company/group of companies he or she represents
shall be liable for the proper and complete transmission of the information contained in this communication, or
for any delay in its receipt.
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This message may contain TTRI's confidential information. Any unauthorized use, reproduction or
dissemination of this message is strictly prohibited.
-- The information contained in this communication and any attachments is confidential and may be privileged,
and is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is
prohibited. Unless explicitly stated otherwise in the body of this communication or the attachment thereto (if
any), the information is provided on an AS-IS basis without any express or implied warranties or liabilities. To
the extent you are relying on this information, you are doing so at your own risk. If you are not the intended
recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message and destroy all copies of this
message and any attachments. Neither the sender nor the company/group of companies he or she represents
shall be liable for the proper and complete transmission of the information contained in this communication, or
for any delay in its receipt.



